

2
3 HOUSE AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB262
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 17 and insert in
9 lieu thereof:

10 "This bill would limit the annual license tax and
11 registration fee for trucks or truck tractors used in
12 activities reasonably related to the harvesting and processing
13 of forest products."
14

15 On page 1, delete lines 23 through 25, and insert in
16 lieu thereof:

17 "Relating to motor vehicles; to amend Section
18 40-12-248, Code of Alabama 1975; to limit the annual license
19 tax and registration fee for trucks or truck tractors used in
20 activities reasonably related to the harvesting and processing
21 of forest products."
22

23 On page 4, line 23, after "person" insert:

24 "for activities reasonably related to the harvesting
25 and processing of forest products or"
26

1 On page 5, line 1, delete "or forestry harvesting
2 and management equipment"

3
4 On page 5, line 8, after "person" insert:
5 "for activities reasonably related to the harvesting
6 and processing of forest products or"

7
8 On page 5, lines 9 and 10, delete "or forestry
9 harvesting and management equipment"